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We are proud to announce that ACG has again been named a Greenwich Associates
Quality Leader - recognized as one of the top consultants in the industry.

Methodology and Disclosure: Between February and November 2023, Coalition Greenwich conducted interviews with 708 individuals from 575of the Ilargest
tax-exempt funds in the United States. These U.S.-based institutional investors are corporate, public, union, and endowment and foundation funds with
either pension or investment pool assets greater than $150 million. Study participants were asked to provide quantitative and qualitative evaluations of
their asset management and investment consulting providers, including quadlitative assessments of those firms soliciting their business and detailed
information on important market frends. ACG is one of three firms recognized in the mid-size investment consultant category. The ratings may not be
representative of any one client's experience with ACG; rather they are representative of those clients that chose to participate in the survey. The results
are not indicative of ACG's future performance. ACG does not pay to have its clients participate in the study.
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Market Snapshot June 30, 2024

Economic Overview

= The FOMC maintained its benchmark rate at 5.25% - 5.50%, as expected, and the Fed’s updated dot plot now forecasts just one cut in 2024

= Key developed market central banks have initiated policy easing, with the European Central Bank and Bank of Canada cutting rates in June
Inflation cooled as core CPI's year-over-year increase fell from 3.6% to 3.4% while core PCE, the Fed's preferred gauge, fell from 2.8% to 2.6%

Market Returns Asset Class Valuations - Rebalancing Rationale Key Risk Factors We Are Watching

= EM equities outperformed, US Large caps still lead year-to-date = Equities discounting a soft landing and eventual = Stronger inflation and labor market data

= Currency impact and election uncertainty weighed on EAFE easing monetary policy « Rising headwinds for consumers (higher rates,
= Favor core bonds (US Treasuries) over high yield student loan repayments, depleted savings...)
) = Cash remains attractive with yields around 5% = Potential Fed policy error
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https://www.acgnet.com/getattachment/8b604305-c0e5-4777-b78b-7bff3c80622a/The-Evolution-of-Private-Wealth;.aspx
https://www.acgnet.com/getattachment/593f06e4-82ec-4d99-9866-d15ce4cb3130/2024-Presidential-Election-%E2%80%93-Comparing-Fiscal-Agen;.aspx
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City of Tampa General Employees' Retirement Fund
For the Periods Ending June 30, 2024
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m Actual Allocation  mTarget Allocation

Asset Class

Total Porffolio
Equity
US Large Cap Equity
US Small Cap Equity
Int'l Developed Markets Equity

Emerging Markets Equity
Private Equity

Fixed Income

Core Bonds
Multi-Sector Fixed Income
Absolute Return

Real Assets

Core Real Estate
Opyportunistic Real Estate

Cash and Equivalents
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Market
Value
($000s)

822,601

516,063

183,363
109,691
154,687
38,262
30,060

204,197

94,155
52,629
57,412

92,998

90,581
2,417

9,343

Actual Target
Allocation Allocation
(%) (%)
100.00 100.00
62.74 60.00
22.29 19.00
13.33 10.00
18.80 15.00
4.65 6.00
3.65 10.00
24.82 25.00
11.45 12.00
6.40 6.50
6.98 6.50
11.31 15.00
11.01 10.00
0.29 5.00
1.14 0.00

2.74

3.29
3.33
3.80
-1.35
-6.35

-0.18

-0.55
-0.10
0.48

-3.69

1.01
-4.71

1.14

Range

Min - Max

55.00

15.00
5.00
10.00
0.00
0.00

15.00

5.00
0.00
0.00

5.00

5.00
0.00

(%)

75.00

30.00
15.00
25.00
10.00
15.00

35.00

20.00
12.50
12.50

20.00

15.00
10.00




City of Tampa General Employees' Retirement Fund
For the Periods Ending June 30, 2024

Preliminary

Market Actual 1 3 1 3 5 10 Since
Value Allocation Month Months YTD FYTD Year Years Years Years Inception
($000s) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Total Porifolio (07/85) 822,601 100.00 0.51 0.19 5.80 13.78 10.59 2.50 7.54 6.79 8.46
Net of Fees * 0.45 0.09 5.55 13.36 10.04 1.94 6.96 6.21
Policy Index ' 0.99 0.84 4.98 13.40 9.60 2.19 6.77 6.26 -
US Large Cap Equity (04/02) 183,363 22.29 3.09 2.31 13.14 26.93 24.52 9.49 15.68 13.68 10.52
Net of Fees * 2.98 2.21 12.91 26.55 24.03 9.06 15.16 13.21 --
Russell 1000 3.31 3.57 14.24 27.90 23.88 8.74 14.61 12.51 9.45
US Small Cap Equity (01/99) 109,691 13.33 -0.95 -2.33 4.20 17.34 12.83 1.85 9.89 8.85 10.83
Net of Fees * -1.12 -2.50 3.85 16.75 12.07 1.14 913 8.09 --
Russell 2000 -0.93 -3.28 1.73 16.01 10.06 -2.58 6.94 7.00 7.82
Non US Equity (03/03) 192,949 23.46 -0.85 -0.27 7.32 17.52 10.70 -1.02 6.13 4.38 7.85
Net of Fees * -0.90 -0.42 6.96 16.96 10.00 -1.67 5.46 3.72 --
Non-US Equity Index 2 -0.50 0.68 5.84 16.33 11.83 1.36 5.89 4.11 7.85
Private Equity (12/21) * 30,060 3.65 0.00 0.53 1.52 5.60 6.53 -- -- -- -0.08
Fixed Income (10/84) 204,197 24.82 0.48 0.60 1.10 6.09 4.87 0.20 2.10 2.30 5.97
Net of Fees * 0.44 0.52 0.92 5.81 4.50 -0.16 1.77 2.02 --
Bloomberg US Aggregate 0.95 0.07 -0.71 6.06 2.63 -3.02 -0.23 1.35 6.07
Real Assets (07/02) 92,998 11.31 0.00 -0.04 -0.19 -5.28 -6.08 0.93 1.48 3.91 6.36
Net of Fees * 0.00 -0.04 -0.39 -5.65 -6.63 0.05 0.70 3.00 --
Real Assets Composite Index * 0.00 0.00 -2.58 -7.45 -9.39 1.24 2.40 4.76 --
Cash and Equivalents (06/93) 9.343 1.14 0.43 1.23 2.54 3.88 5.12 2.97 21 1.54 2.7
US T-Bills 90 Day 0.41 1.32 2.63 4.04 5.40 3.03 2.16 1.51 2.53
1 Policy Index: Effective May 2024, the index consists of 25.00% Bloomberg US Aggregate, 19.00% Russell 1000, 10.00% Russell 2000, 15.00% MSCI EAFE NetDiv, 10.00% MSCI ACWI NetDiv, 6.00% MSCI EM NetDiv, 15.00% NFI ODCE Net.
2 The Non US Equity Index consists of 80% MSCI EAFE and 20% MSCI Emerging Markets Index. Prior to June 2014, the Non U.S. Equity Policy Index consisted of 75% MSCI EAFE, 12.5% MSCI EAFE SMID NetDiv, and 12.5% MSCI Emerging Markets Index.
3 The Real Assets Composite Index consists of 100% NFI ODCE Net. Prior to July 2017, the Real Assets Composite Index consisted of 50% NFI ODCE Net and 50% FTSE EPRA/NAREIT Developed RE Index.
5
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US Large Cap Equity (04/02)
Net of Fees *
Russell 1000

Loomis Sayles Large Cap Growth (08/18)
Net of Fees *
Russell 1000 Growth
Dodge & Cox Incorporated (04/02)
Net of Fees *
Russell 1000 Value

US Small Cap Equity (01/99)
Net of Fees *
Russell 2000

WTC SC 2000 (01/99)
Net of Fees *
Russell 2000
ClariVest Asset Management (07/07)
Net of Fees *
Russell 2000 Growth
Leeward Small Cap Value (07/16)
Net of Fees *
Russell 2000 Value

Non US Equity (03/03)
Net of Fees *
Non-US Equity Index ?

Int'l Developed Markets Equity
Marathon-London International Fund (08/15)
Net of Fees *
MSCI EAFE NetDiv
MSCI EAFE Value NetDiv
WCM Focused Growth International (07/20)
Net of Fees *
MSCI ACWI ex US NetDiv
MSCI ACWI ex US Growth NetDiv

Emerging Markets Equity
RWC Emerging Markets Equity (12/23)
Net of Fees *
MSCI EM NetDiv

Private Equity (12/21) *

City of Tampa General Employees' Retirement Fund
For the Periods Ending June 30, 2024

Market

Value
($S000s)

183,363

96,432

86,931

109,691

52,511

28,349

28,831

192,949

75,629

79,058

38,262

30,060

Actual
Allocation

(%)
22.29

11.72

10.57

13.33

6.38

3.45

3.50

23.46

9.19

9.61

4.65

3.65

1

Month

(%)

3.09
2.98
3.31

5.87
5.75
6.74
0.18
0.08
-0.94

-0.95
-1.12
-0.93

-0.58
-0.73
-0.93
-1.51
-1.70
-0.17
-1.08
-1.26
-1.69

-0.85
-0.90
-0.50

-2.03
-2.06
-1.61
-2.78
0.48
0.42
-0.10
0.93

-1.23
-1.29
3.94

0.00

3

Months

(%)

231
2.21
3.57

4.31
4.19
8.33
0.32
0.22
-2.17

-2.33
-2.50
-3.28

-1.13
-1.28
-3.28
-3.06
-3.25
-2.92
-3.72
-3.90
-3.64

-0.27
-0.42

0.68

-117
-1.26
-0.42
0.01
-1.08
-1.27
0.96
0.72

4.07
3.87
5.00

0.53

13.14
12.91
14.24

17.29
17.02

20.70
8.90
8.70
6.63

4.20
3.85
1.73

4.89
4.58
1.73
6.35
5.93
4.44
1.1
0.74
-0.85

7.32
6.96

5.84

5.36
5.06
5.34
4.49
10.95
10.54
5.69
6.68

3.93
3.54
7.49

1.52

26.93
26.55
27.90

34.07
33.62
37.80
19.85
19.53
16.75

17.34
16.75
16.01

19.04
18.52
16.01

19.71
19.00
17.75
12.20
11.60
14.28

17.52
16.96

16.33

14.98
14.56
16.32
13.08
24.07
23.40
16.00
18.54

24.52
24.03
23.88

29.30
28.71
33.48
19.88
19.47
13.06

12.83
12.07
10.06

15.01
14.33
10.06
12.65
11.74
9.14
9.13
8.33
10.90

10.70
10.00

11.83

10.94
10.43
11.54
13.75
13.42
12.58
11.62
9.88

9.49
9.06
8.74

10.86
10.35
11.28
8.1
7.76
5.52

1.85
1.14
-2.58

1.32
0.71
-2.58
0.93
0.09
-4.86
3.99
3.21
-0.53

-1.02
-1.67
1.36

2.15

1.67
2.89

5.55

-0.06
-0.80
0.46
-2.62

-5.07

10
Years
(%)

Preliminary

Since
Inception
(%)

10.52
9.45
16.86
16.24

17.71
9.74

7.72
10.83
7.82
11.55

7.82
7.77

7.60
9.19
8.36
8.09

7.85

7.85

5.61
5.12
5.14
4.04
9.22
8.42
8.31
5.41

5.42
4.96
11.69

-0.08
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City of Tampa General Employees' Retirement Fund
For the Periods Ending June 30, 2024

Preliminary

Market Actual 1 3 ) 10 Since
Value Allocation  Month Months Years Years Inception
($000s) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Fixed Income (10/84) 204,197 24.82 0.68 0.60 1.10 6.09 4.87 0.20 2.10 2.30 5.97
Net of Fees * 0.64 0.52 0.92 5.81 4.50 -0.16 1.77 2.02 --
Bloomberg US Aggregate 0.95 0.07 -0.71 6.06 2.63 -3.02 -0.23 1.35 6.07
Core Bonds
Loop Capital Asset Management (03/97) 94,155 11.45 0.83 0.08 -0.09 7.09 3.60 -2.64 0.17 1.55 4.53
Net of Fees * 0.78 0.04 -0.18 6.94 3.39 -2.84 -0.04 1.34 --
Bloomberg US Aggregate 0.95 0.07 -0.71 6.06 2.63 -3.02 -0.23 1.35 4.13
Multi-Sector Fixed Income
Manulife Strategic Fixed Income (10/20) 52,629 6.40 0.70 0.22 0.30 6.82 4.52 -0.71 -- -- 0.59
Net of Fees * 0.70 0.14 0.14 6.56 4.18 -1.03 -- -- 0.28
Bloomberg Multiverse 0.15 -1.03 -2.95 4.93 1.30 -5.26 -1.84 -0.26 -4.11
Absolute Return
JP Morgan Strategic Income Opportunities (10/20) 57,412 6.98 0.41 1.76 3.33 4.86 6.76 3.72 -- -- 3.47
Net of Fees * 0.36 1.62 3.06 444 6.20 3.17 -- -- 2.93
Bloomberg US Aggregate 0.95 0.07 -0.71 6.06 2.63 -3.02 -0.23 1.35 -2.67
Real Assets (07/02) 92,998 11.31 0.00 -0.04 -0.19 -5.28 -6.08 0.93 1.48 3.91 6.36
Net of Fees * 0.00 -0.04 -0.39 -5.65 -6.63 0.05 0.70 3.00 --
Real Assets Composite Index * 0.00 0.00 -2.58 -7.45 -9.39 1.24 2.40 4.76 -
Core Real Estate
UBS Global Asset Management (09/00) 4 41,919 5.10 0.00 0.00 -1.66 -5.58 -6.93 -0.40 -0.06 3.53 6.21
Net of Fees * 0.00 0.00 -1.82 -5.89 -7.38 -0.98 -0.69 2.69 --
NFI ODCE Net 0.00 0.00 -2.58 -7.45 -9.39 1.24 2.40 5.53 6.15
Blackstone Property Partners (07/17) * 48,662 5.92 0.00 0.00 1.23 -4.96 -5.21 2.83 3.96 -- 5.51
Net of Fees * 0.00 0.00 1.00 -5.39 -5.86 1.75 3.14 -- 4.42
NFI ODCE Net 0.00 0.00 -2.58 -7.45 -9.39 1.24 2.40 5.53 3.55
Opportunistic Real Estate (04/23) * 2,417 0.29 0.00 -6.56 -9.19 -10.18 -19.47 -- -- -- -35.78
Cash and Equivalents (06/93) 9,343 1.14 0.43 1.23 2.54 3.88 5.12 2.97 211 1.54 2.71
Dates behind managers reflect the first full month of performance.
FYTD: Fiscal year ending September.
4 Market value as of 3/31/24. Updated valuation available quarterly.
* Net of Manager Fees
7
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City of Tampa General Employees' Retirement Fund

Private Equity
For the Period Ending June 30, 2024

Summary of Cash Flows for 1 Month

Cash Outflows Cash Inflows Net Cash Flows

@ 36,792 36,792

Summary of Portfolio Inception to Date

Inception Drawn Remaining Distributions Adjusted Total Value to
Date Committed to Date Commitment to Date Ending Value Total Value Paid-in
Nov-21 80,000,000 29,960,353 50,861,313 821,666 30,060,429 30,882,095
General Atlantic Investment Partners 2021 Nov-21 25,000,000 19,056,022 6,765,644 821,666 19,026,661 19,848,327 1.04x
TrueBridge Capital Partners Fund VIl Sep-23 10,000,000 600,000 9,400,000 - 448,954 468,954 0.78x
TrueBridge Secondaries | Sep-23 10,000,000 3,000,000 7,000,000 - 3,480,752 3,480,752 1.16x
Clayton, Dubilier & Rice Fund XII Feb-24 35,000,000 7,304,331 27,695,669 - 7,084,062 7,084,062 0.97x

Cash Flow Activity for 1 Month

Fund Name Transaction Type Cash Outflows Cash Inflows Net Cash Flows

Total - 36,792 36,792
General Aflantic Investment Partners 2021 6/25/2024 Recallable Distribution - 36,792

© 2024 Asset Consulting Group All Rights Reserved



City of Tampa General Employees' Retirement Fund

Opportunistic Real Estate
For the Period Ending June 30, 2024

Summary of Cash Flows for 1 Month

Cash Outflows Cash Inflows Net Cash Flows
-1,877,064 - -1,877,064

Summary of Portfolio Inception to Date
Inception Drawn Remaining Distributions Adjusted Total Value to

Date Committed to Date Commitment to Date Ending Value Total Value Paid-in
Mar-23 10,000,000 2,557,748 7,645,586 2,416,961 2,416,961 0.94x
Blackstone Real Estate Partners X Mar-23 10,000,000 2,557,748 7,645,586 - 2,416,961 2,416,961 0.94x

Cash Flow Activity for 1 Month

Fund Name Date Transaction Type Cash Outflows Cash Inflows Net Cash Flows

Total -1,877,064 -1,877,064
Blackstone Real Estate Partners X 6/05/2024 Capital Call -738,203 -
Blackstone Real Estate Partners X 6/17/2024 Capital Call -1,138,860 -

© 2024 Asset Consulting Group All Rights Reserved



Market Overview
For the Periods Ending June 30, 2024

Equity Markets - Core
S&P 500 3.59 4.28 15.29 28.77 24.56 10.01 15.05 12.86
Russell 1000 3.31 3.57 14.24 27.90 23.88 8.74 14.61 12.51
Russell 2000 -0.93 -3.28 1.73 16.01 10.06 -2.58 6.94 7.00
Russell 2500 -1.50 -4.27 2.35 16.02 10.47 -0.29 8.31 7.99
Russell Mid Cap -0.66 -3.35 496 18.42 12.88 2.37 9.46 9.04
Equity Markets - Growth
S&P 500 Growth 6.98 9.59 23.56 36.04 32.52 9.42 16.87 14.97
Russell 1000 Growth 6.74 8.33 20.70 37.80 33.48 11.28 19.34 16.33
Russell 2000 Growth -0.17 -2.92 4.44 17.75 9.14 -4.86 6.17 7.39
Russell 2500 Growth -0.54 -4.22 3.93 17.02 9.02 -4.11 7.58 8.77
Russell Mid Cap Growth 1.67 -3.21 5.98 21.39 15.05 -0.08 9.93 10.51
NASDAQ Comp 5.96 8.26 18.13 34.14 28.61 6.93 17.24 14.93
Equity Markets - Value
S&P 500 Value -0.65 -2.10 5.79 20.21 15.29 9.59 11.89 9.89
Russell 1000 Value -0.94 -2.17 6.63 16.75 13.06 5.52 9.01 8.23
Russell 2000 Value -1.69 -3.64 -0.85 14.28 10.90 -0.53 7.07 6.23
Russell 2500 Value -2.01 -4.31 1.50 15.47 11.24 2.15 8.01 6.77
Russell Mid Cap Value -1.60 -3.40 4.54 17.20 11.98 3.65 8.49 7.60
International Markets
MSCI EAFE NetDiv -1.61 -0.42 5.34 16.32 11.54 2.89 6.46 4.33
MSCI EAFE Growth NetDiv -0.45 -0.75 6.23 19.74 9.39 0.08 6.46 5.42
MSCI EAFE Value NetDiv -2.78 0.01 4.49 13.08 13.75 5.55 6.07 3.02
MSCI World ex US NetDiv -1.66 -0.60 4,96 15.98 11.22 2.82 6.56 4.27
MSCI World NetDiv 2.03 2.63 11.75 24.50 20.19 6.86 11.78 92.16
MSCI EM NetDiv 3.94 5.00 7.49 15.94 12.55 -5.07 3.10 2.79
Fixed Income
ICE BofA 1 Yr Treasury Note 0.40 1.12 1.95 3.75 5.00 1.80 1.69 1.36
ICE BofA High Yield Master |l 0.93 1.09 2.60 9.84 10.41 1.63 3.73 4.21
Bloomberg Infermediate Agg 0.92 0.46 0.04 5.54 3.55 -1.77 0.22 1.33
Bloomberg US Aggregate 0.95 0.07 -0.71 6.06 2.63 -3.02 -0.23 1.35
Bloomberg Intermediate G/C 0.80 0.64 0.49 5.07 4.19 -1.18 0.71 1.55
Bloomberg US Credit 0.67 -0.05 -0.46 7.66 4.42 -2.94 0.54 2.21
FTSE World Govt Bond -0.03 -1.58 -3.96 3.80 -0.63 -6.92 -3.20 -1.20
Real Assets
NFI ODCE Net 0.00 0.00 -2.58 -7.45 -9.39 1.24 2.40 5.53
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Disclaimer and Legal Notice

Information Disclaimer:

This report was prepared by ACG using information from sources that may include the following: client’s custodian(s); client’s investment manager(s); ACG Investment Manager
Database and Client Reporting Tool; third party data vendors; and other outside sources as may be directed by the client. Index Characteristics utilized in this report are obtained from
third party data providers and may be different than index characteristics reported by investment managers/funds due to varied calculation methodologies and data sources. Although
the information presented herein has been obtained from and is based upon sources ACG believes to be reliable, no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to the
accuracy or completeness of that information. Accordingly, ACG does not itself endorse or guarantee, and does not itself assume liability whatsoever for, the accuracy or reliability of
any third party data or the financial information contained herein.

The information presented herein is for informational purposes only and is not intended as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to purchase a security.
This report is provided as a management tool for the client’s internal use only. Information contained in this report does not constitute a recommendation by ACG.
This report may contain confidential or proprietary information and may not be copied or redistributed to any party not legally entitled to receive it.

Past performance is not indicative of future results. Any comparison to an index is for comparative purposes only. An investment cannot be made directly into an index. Indices are
unmanaged and do not reflect the deduction of advisory fees.

This report is distributed with the understanding that it is not rendering accounting, legal or tax advice. Please consult your legal or tax advisor concerning such matters. No assurance
can be given that the investment objectives described herein will be achieved and investment results may vary substantially on a quarterly, annual or other periodic basis. There is no
representation or warranty as fo the current accuracy of, nor liability for, decisions based on such information.
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